Page 1 of 6
APPLICATIONS
bioZen™ 2.6 µm Nano Peptide XB-C18
Column Core-shell Technology Results in
Improved Peptide Identifications in HeLa Cell
Lysates in Comparison to Competitor Brands
With and Without a Nano-Trap Column
Dr. Jason Anspach, Roxana Eggleston-Rangel and Dr. Bryan Tackett

FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.
© 2021 Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
bioZen™ Nano LC Columns
with Integrated SecurityLINK™ Fingertight Fitting
Phases 150 x 0.075 mm 250 x 0.075 mm 500 x 0.075 mm
bioZen 3 μm Peptide PS-C18 00F-4771-AW-21 00G-4771-AW-21 –
bioZen 2.6 μm Peptide XB-C18 00F-4768-AW-21 00G-4768-AW-21 –
bioZen 3 μm Polar C18 00F-4782-AW-21 00G-4782-AW-21 –
bioZen 5 μm Peptide XB-C18 – – 00J-4792-AW-21
bioZen Nano LC Columns
with Open Fused-Silica Inlet Fitting
Phases 150 x 0.075 mm 250 x 0.075 mm 500 x 0.075 mm
bioZen 3 μm Peptide PS-C18 00F-4771-AW-11 00G-4771-AW-11 –
bioZen 2.6 μm Peptide XB-C18 00F-4768-AW-11 00G-4768-AW-11 –
bioZen 3 μm Polar C18 00F-4782-AW-11 00G-4782-AW-11 –
bioZen 5 μm Peptide XB-C18 – – 00J-4792-AW-11
PEEKLok™ Trap Fittings
Trap Fittings
Part No. Description Unit